
2003 Hassert Blvd   |   Naperville, IL 60564    |   630 922 0081   
www.hscc.us

September 15, 2024 September 15, 2024 



Holy Spirit Catholic Church | 24th Sunday in Ordinary Time 2

Mass Intentions

Saturday, September 14
4:30pm + John and Donna Stromidlo

Sunday, September 15

8:00 am + Carol White

9:30 am People of Holy Spirit Catholic Church

11:00 am + Frances Koslowski

Monday, September 16
9:00 am + John Weber

Tuesday, September 17
9:00 am + Joyce D’Andrea

Wednesday, September 18
9:00 am + Edward Butterbaugh

Mass Schedule

Monday - Wednesday...9:00 am

Saturday...4:30 pm

Sunday...8:00 am, 9:30am, and 11:00 am 

Adoration
Tuesdays following the 9:00 am Mass until 12 noon. 

Reconciliation
Saturday 3:30pm -4:00pm

Consider Electronic Giving

For information and to select the option that works best for 

you, please visit www.hscc.us/donation

• Automatic Debit/Electronic Funds Transfer 

(EFT)

• WeShare Online Giving

• Donating Stock

• QR Code  (one time or reoccurring offering)

It is with grateful hearts that we 

thank you for your continued support of the parish!

Veterans Needed to plan 

Veterans Day Mass

As we come upon this very special 
occasion to recognize and honor our 
heroes in this historic moment, we all 
know that it takes a village to make it 
happen. 

We are looking for a few veterans to 
help, plan and organize the 7:00pm 
Mass on November 11. After all, who 
knows how to celebrate Veterans Day 
better than we do? So let’s get together 
and make it happen. Thank you for your 
service.

Please contact Msg. Franklin Newson, 
Retired at 630-901-5278 or 
fptopnewson@gmail.com

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com
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Around the Diocese and Beyond

Exploring Priesthood Weekend 
October 25, 26 & 27, 2024

Join us for an exciting weekend at the University of St 
Mary of the Lake / Mundelein Seminary! This in-person 
free event is perfect for men who are College Juniors or 
older curious about the priesthood.

• Discover what it means to serve as a priest and explore 
the path

• Engage in thought-provoking discussions
• Attend inspiring talks & meet fellow individuals on a 

similar journey

Our experienced speakers will share their personal stories 
and offer guidance. Don't miss this opportunity to deepen 
your understanding of the priesthood and discern your own 
calling. 

Please register early or by Oct. 21 at 
vocations.diojoliet.org/events

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com
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For questions or to register, contact Renata Cichowicz 
at (815) 221-6245 or  rcichowicz@dioceseofjoliet.org.

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com



This Week’s Meetings

Monday, September 16

6:00 pm Knights of Columbus,  Gathering Place

Tuesday, September 17

12:30 pm Parish Leadership Team (PLT), 

Multipurpose Room

7:00 pm Adult Choir, Church

Wednesday, September 18

9:30am Bible Study, Gathering Place

Thursday, September 19

10:00 am Gathered in Prayer, Chapel

7:00 pm Baptism Prep Workshop, Gathering Place

Saturday, September 21

6:30am Men’s Ministry, Multipurpose Room

See the parish website for all upcoming event information; 

www.hscc.us

Pastor
Rev. John Sponder
frjohn@hscc.us

Parochial Vicar

Rev. Richard Smith
frsmith@hscc.us

Permanent Deacons
Dcn. Eric Alvarez
deaconeric@hscc.us

Dcn. Steve Boffa
deaconsteve@hscc.us

Dcn. Tim Roberts, 
deacontim@hscc.us

Music Director
Christina Eubank, ext. 8 
ceubank@hscc.us

Adult Choir Director
Debbie Dujsik, ext. 8 
ddujsik@hscc.us

Youth Choir Director
Sadie Wynne, ext. 8 
swynne@hscc.us

Adult Faith Formation & OCIA
Roberta Balsewicz, ext. 7
rbalsewicz@hscc.us

Religious Education

Coordinator Grades K-5
Lauren Nelson, ext. 61
lnelson@hscc.us

Religious Education

Coordinator Grades 6-8 
Kim Kroeze, ext. 62
kkroeze@hscc.us

Business Manager
Leslie Doherty, ext. 91
ldoherty@hscc.us

Administrative Assistant
Kathy Mackowiak, ext 92 
kmackowiak@hscc.us

Parish Administrative Assistant
Mary Beth Owens, ext. 93
mbowens@hscc.us

Maintenance
Victor Velazquez
maintenance@hscc.us

Parish Office Hours

Monday - Thursday  

8:00 am to 4:30 pm
(closed 12noon-1pm)

Friday 8am to 1pm

Sacraments

Reconciliation

Saturday, 3:30pm -4:00pm

Baptisms
12:30pm on the 1st and 2nd 
Sunday of each month. 
For more information, please 
visit hscc.us/infant-baptism.

Weddings
Please contact the parish office.

2024 Catholic Ministries Annual Appeal 

As of 
9/9/2024

Final 
2023

Goal $99,000 $94,300

Amount Pledged $133,133 $135,028

Amount Paid $126,788 $132,798

Balance Due $6,345 $2,230

Donor Count 317 350

2024 Rebate $19,452 $26,949
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